
hinaijflmiiTiitnnusvumpmn j

ijhyi3

ifienmufmifiEJ

l. ilis'@inmfisfimj î'i8m-3

3. mitnu'STunu'iiejjfi

5. ftci^^H1umiiifi5ns;Heii!)jj?i

enuem-ufi 3.1 ^w\ mm m fiiraou^iuTu ib^mm'viM'u 5,118 fiu

im^i^fi 3.1 wifli îifj-u
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î n(1400011500flli)

flfn-3(500-1,499fit!)
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Itrdwfry(mm2,500fiwDwm)
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i 3J V , .

njQ-WUlfm (Darwin Handel, 1977, p.82 ETNtvd'U mo? 1̂|fn FfiffU, 2549,11141 20) fczftVfn

fmuifemj 95% Iotbu^qqej^'oiutu 360 nu imTsvcuvh^hn lum^m^^m^ni-i

u!)niiiJiiiTQiJfi@lil^]5^i1oiJ^nw^i?^^3.2li4^fT^miIn^iij@^ î4^ni?m^iyBoii f̂iijn

in)?! 1

f

pm>3Yi 3.2 ^iu-3T4il?s^n?u?isfi 3̂Jm!)di-3fi|I^tfvu'izm'uwumm

f%/

{@UP!

Iviaj-wiffii

nai-3

ntn-3

Imy1

nsn^

tin

1-nd

T'5'ai1ai4af-3nViffTu'n-3TUi'UPiwiu^fn'5Hfiin

tnuminviEnaEJ

iwTww^QyiEnaei

Qfiff5s;tnfr

147

60

52

73

66

53

146

51

114

59

179

46

108

84

142

25

94

10

4

4

5

5

4

10

4

8

4

14

4

8

7

10

2

7



^flk1

enm-ayi 3.2 '̂U'3'ml5s;GKifi?ufisfidii^!3ai-3fi5l?^i!a'U5^ijiJ503jfffiin (pie)

f

89

in-anj-mfiej'u

inwtm

WWnTM

li-tdmy

ntm

Ivtd

ntn-3

Ind

ran

nai-3

tan

nm-9

Iviaj

Inty

lud

iKdwff̂

tun-?

fifn-3

l-HfU'WlffH

tnun'HfniiQyiEnfi'E)

VHEI/Ufm2

@3fl5Ttfl@5iT

3JIr I3J'3?lff-9'H

QjjiEjn51 7̂1aim

un-3ifsnBfiwEnfi3J

UŜ ftlTJQYlEn

159

142

56

110

96

73

53

87

66

12

110

25

7

101

42

68

77

81

110

67

111

45

53

97

46
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pninfl 3.2 ^TU'3Ull5KGtf1fl5Uf!SfigD^'3f)EJl-3Pl|Ii-9ti0'U5S^l]3J5EJ3Jm@l (m)

#

90

Unfit)fflJtlEJ

I'Hai'Htffi)

n?n-3

njra

IVIQJ

flETl-3

nan

flfti-3

ntn-3

nm-3

ma;

fmi-9

nan

It-3liE)'W^3fjfl̂ TlTfl-3n4teUPl'W'WYlfniiflf)ai

fi'u^i'miwvia'if@

tjQs^ajvtmjviaTi

tf?(liQTiaTWYlBlltUclia

niinHtffn

tji55an5i3JQviEnmj

l|-5S1f1f)1t

133

59

43

62

104

62

96

46

84

116

31

38

37

48

46

104

111

47

46
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80

86

73

41
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t . S> i V

2. fTOTrfnuuimQimiaj

r S'1.1 ?ifiti9isi)Q îfif a-ads iilumjutreimiu uiktilu 3 my.  S

m\ Y\ i iiluuuiitTBUfnumEnfTii^QjJTiTOfTU njo-awpiQUimutreufnajS

llfiytUSlllTJUinJ^Q^tTQlJnEJfn? (Checklist) ^lUQU 4 4?) iJlSflQUPllO'nifniJmOQnil mff Qiq

il?striJfn?iEiifn?1Mi'3it4iras;Euui?i6ii9-3l5-3i1oiu

flQiivl 2 i9utiJiJtt9iimii'FiQi3Jfl?im'usU!}W5ino'3niifinQSN'uini5iilSauuiJ?i-a

njQ^wufvnj t̂mjnfiui U!}^ifn3J9n3jg-3Ril?sfi!)iiiH^'fi6u!)-3fi'nsNi4nfnitiJ?0T4uil?)-3?n3j

3. ^TUfrafissmjilEunn 4. flTUfmfhuaivaFmm'

pie-urn 3 iiIiuiiiJiJ-T9iifliiifi']i3J^muii9-3fi|mo'3n'iJfn^ilg5iJm?i,1 yuftf

tf-HO-aif Eiufifujnvt 5. QBnimiifn5wm5j1o'ufS-9UiPi?fm 6. m^ ôlu t̂iEiu 7. msl$ ict
qj q qj O3

^miU'iiRlJ5IH15trf)lunflilim3J11: lJ2'lJmi'U9d1'U?SPi'lll?l (Rating scale) fl^lUQU 80 TO

1.2 ifitu n̂'fn^l'Hfisuu'U îQRifnjj

t Vywl'ircsniQ-jmnfVt (Likert, 1967) !-3nTHU?i3Jifi5ii8T4 5 $u Immviiimi

5 @Hinofmuri Rii?vni-flfn?iJ2wlpiinn^iT?i

4 Tunafrain'i yu?Mnf8m?ilgu^l?i3Jin

3 wiemram Hit5vn5Sfn?iJgiî ll'iJTUfifn-3

2 ninofiQiin'i wu?vn?flfn?ilgwl '̂usa
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3J 3/

2.1 myiimtii^u@%3iiiiwYimui%mnvmi%mimiL̂ uiitt\ @imi\ ifi<?\

Q^iim (Bass,  1985) fll?ll2|llfll7t1o'ufu?1S'H0^liE)lJflajflllAl?:nUUW'3^6UQ-3^TlIf)^TU

fiojs;fi?5Jjfnim?fffiyiEu'UWUSTu

2.2 fiiYiimm-dvimimm'iih UAXTOimefrnfffi-aiFifq-wq nfalMtreeifrnQ^

2.3 Tff^UlIIItTQlJfllJJTO U^Ql'HaiiD15CTlJffl@lQTiyTUWT459:11"3:ilffSli

2.4 lJflJll^Un1iU?113j4'0ttT'UBim 6̂UQ-3Q1nll?TOll?ni(lQyiOl'U'W'US

2.5 inuimtTeim'iunun inmaQ iHWî yQ^ity^n^Qu 3 vnu win?an?i?'DDfr!)iJ

2.6 141ttlJlJtTQlJfn3JiniJflIlJf-3ttn16Upn3J6UQl'Ef'U!)U'US

2.7 Pi^iiifrBii^mnTW^B-amfe-awe ]^EJUiU'iJiJtT8iJfn3jlil'vi?ifi9-3il(Tryout)

nil m Iul?-3l1ou ^isJlOTgillllS^lfl^^TUTU 30 flU m-QYUniiUWnilV, (Reliability) Ifieill

gplffnstn^Ull^S^yiSefi^l (Alpha coefficient) ^9-3 Cronbach (1990, pp. 202-204 Q1 -3ml 14

^il? twrrffr̂ , 2551, nm 260) l f̂iifmutfOTu .89 Ba'i-wiJomi^mi'Siwn') .05 4|

fmininfiurawlBtya

3;  3;2. ff̂ UlflJtTeiJ^llJwf0IJH'lI-9fBUT4 'U1^1lJai-3tTfllIwSfliJ1TOWU|l'U ^TUTU 67

flTUQW 360 Qiju yif@ntnu|lQej?n4i9-3 imiQimfmiJfiuin 360 ̂ jijij ^aiiluferas 100
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minmin^mraim

mhmm^iimi^m^Vil,?id\ ^ î,imvf\ }iirnî m^in^i^timf\ \ irii-3

l'Ufn?'3lfl51 '̂H6UQ3Jfl HTDEJ OTflfl hlfn5'3lfmS'HtU93J?l?WU
qj  qj qj

1. SE)iufiiyirfiu^nj@^ra!)iJui)iifrBiJfiiyllfin?Qi,Pi?is<Hl?iEjlTO''ifi'jniî  fhfgo

ns (%)

2. iiT3^Hiilifn7iiJliiumJ?i-36uB-3RiJ?'mtitTnijnn!ynl'uinjpiw'u^fn?Sfiyi

@uwuflmi m<f\  lymiiimiz'tfl.mlmimm (x) uvizfiivnmiimi.'mimmjiv. (s.D.) mem

?sj^iifn?ilgiJ^TU 5 ?s^u imsiJiittUB^iiluiujpnn-aiJ^snQiifmuiio^imuilil

njs-g ijrjto ffftrsaifi (2541,11141187) ?n3Jis^uni?iJgiJ^Tuni-3fin5 f̂iin wu

fiim^ei 4.51 - 5.00 @tfinejfmuTi ?^iifn?ilgii'^dl'uiis^ijuin^^

fhramy 3.51 - 4.50 mnafnum ?s^um5iJgiji9gl<u?s^'iJ3Jin

finraf ej 2.51 - 3.50 mnannwii ^smminlgil^eolii^uiJiufifn-?

fi'im^EJ 1.51 - 2.50 @Hinejfmu'h is^ufn^ilgwealu^sfi'iJ^BEi

fiirafy 1.00- 1.50 mnraTiim ?^um?iJg^9dlui^iJ'U0o^iT?i

fff)iT4Hn^i^ii)'Tff'us6ue-3fi|li4trfii'u f̂ii)nieu9i^t!^fii7 f̂it)n3J5aijnf)iin inifi i l r̂n?Qtfi?is'H

Iflol'V fii0mi^t1UT4f] dial's t-test imSfn^QlflHSlifniJJUlJ^lJf TUyn-3lREJ'D (Oneway Anova)

pnu^i^i] nimfifiQijJu^n^^t)y^fliJEim^mjiyin-9tt5OT?iii'!)'iJ?iejRlfit)T?nn?eu0-a Scheffe's

4. WlfilflQ13J^iî UB5SWQn-3mQSHUini1illJsO14Ulli1^nJB^NlJ?m5tTfl11Jfffl!yifT'll

niMWfiinai^mjmlnfin^uiJf T̂iBtm^uTOB wS (itqIo n?If)fnm3J0>2546, hui 140)

-1.00 @H3Ji if-9 flfnijjmjinjmiTOiiira^

-.76 -̂3 -.9  "HJJIEĴ CfmUOT'W'Um5-3111)l'U?S^'lJ3J1fl^tT?l

-.56 w -.15  vrinra^ SfniuOT '̂Ufmftiil'u^s^'ijwin

-.26 m -.55  HJJIEÎ Sfm3J^llW4Il5-3?iD'lT41fS^illlTUfl?n-9

-.01 fk -.25  ninEî  Sfmumi'W'um5-a?iiil'u?smj'i3t)E)

0 "Hinam  liJSftQiw îi'WUB
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-1.00

-.76fi-a

-.56^

-.26m

-.01^

0

-.9

-.75

-.55

-.25

@HNlElfk

"HJJIEĴ

H3J1 Î

TOJia -̂3

H3J1EIO-3



fifmiimimjmwii/3filiuiismjii3ft) )

flfni3jmnnjm5-ainfi'l'u?smj3jnn

q
Bfnuimjwum5-3inmiiiiyi

eraeifnUwni'niFm^'ii'emfi

ip%t)\ v{m\ msiimizw%?}m\ \ m\ '}Y]i$f\ '3flr\ e\ v<\ nh m-ztfivi@ (2551,

r @

94

.01

.26

.56

.76

1.0

1-3

1-3

.25

.55

.75

.99

@H3J1fJV3

@HJJieJD-3

MTJ1250-344)

1.

2. fhmfy

me

s

p

p

f

n

X

X

f
= -x100

n

UTOJ

arm

UTTU

Efx

n

UTTU

flQiuliTn -̂anifaiJ^l'mS'ufQeja

fhmSa



3. fhenutiio-aiiiiJU'wsfTU

@t

S.D. = 1
If*2-(I 2

n(n-l)

ifia  s.D.  uvni tnmm^nunimfjii

Efx2  UYm HmQ3JUQ-3fni3j|plflJflSUU'Uafin'l̂ tfB-3

5. mfnillWQliy. (Index of item objective congruence)

IOC - ^

95

(2fx)2

f

n

4. fheTUTD'ihU'Ufl

t @  

-1\

e  t

XH

XL

sH2

sj
nH

nL

UTTU

MTU

MTU

t-test

Xh ~Xl

fmufi

flTUTU'llBJJfl

Is*  ŝ

!nH  n,

UTTU

inru

UTTU

tnru

imu

117114

IITTU

L

Qi'UTO'ihu'un

fhralo'iimfiflUfM

fhremmm-3nmj?h

fiyiuuibibTume-afimjfiM

fnimiitaibTU'wnfiueh

@ih'U'j'Ufi'u'l'Ufmufra

^TUTUfTUlufl̂ Dm



snnSa'ffmTQiJfnj'DflitasMfl

n UY1T4 BTUQUHlfaWflJW'HJJfl

6. m^3Jll5S;S'MSu!)̂ TU0-3fl5!)<mnfl (Cronbach)

a =

a  uvm fhfm3Ji#93j'<u(i]Q-3iiuii'npitTBiJ

St2 UYtU fm3JUlllll?'3T46U^flSU'U'UW!aiJll

7. m^ibstfvisfmtfiimJTmiiijmeifmi

rxy VkX2-(Ex)2j[nZy2-(Sy)2]

xy @
n UVTU <DTUl'UfjtUf)<a'll03im

Ey iiriTJ H?11i'3UW'HH?l<UB^flSU'U'U Y

Zx2 117114 Wt1513JEU!)4flKU14'UXUpiflSOTaf)nifl-3tTt)-3

Ey2 imu Hmimvwsumi Y umzwimmmtim

Exy U1TU N?i?'J3JtUO-3RflfjfU5S'H'ii-3XfTl] Y
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YiBHll'YiBHiwuv! nmnmn Tisiigiiinri

jm^R'uifniiilafjuu'iJci^ (X)

Yi imu fmrsoufao'mjfmum!

Y2 imu miiiejimiiJUQ-afniij

Y3 uinu nniiiEjminnniiflmmsilgiJfl'Di-a

Y4 UYIU Uim5llla)14Ullfl-3tf'HO l̂1e)t4fl lfnVI

Y5 imu Q0nuuuni5Bflni5iiBufB<)i@if"m

Y6 UVIU mJQ'BoiuWlioiJ

Y7 imw milliCTmofnittQuufi- îlDiT'uumiJToij

Y8 imu mittfi4iilominn

8. m F -test

F =
MS.

MS.
dfb = K- l,dfw = n-k
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(Y)

Yl

Y2

Y3

Y4

Y5

Y6

Y7

Y8

Ytotal

XI X2 X3 X4

Xtotal



13JB  MSb UY114 flQ13JUlJ?lJlTU5"'MQn-9ng3J

msw  arm fmjjaitaitawfnej'hinmj

MSb  arm ssb/k-i

MSw  arm SSw/n-k

SSt tlTTU SSb + SSw'Hf9SSw = SSt-SSb

@3 SSb UY1U H?15gUtJQ'5ni^^Q-36UB-3FiimtJ-311J'U5SIpn'i^fl0JJ

(sum squares between groups)

SSW UTTU Hm'33J6ll9^m^OT'3eU0-3fl'ilU^tll'Ufn)lwfl 3̂J

(sum squares within groups)

n ami flTuweneen-aw'HWPi

SSt UTTU WmQ3J6Ug-3nimffB4EUQ-3fiil3y-3tlJUWIH3J^

(sum squares total)

sst = EE(xrxt)2 m
i=ij=i

xt  wmi nzwwumt&mYiim

SSh =  Sn.(Xj-Xt)2

j@J

Xj  uiTu fisimumSOTQ^nquj

ssw = sst-ssb

î -3ffQtrS (2551,-VfUl 344) mSYl^fTtllJOTOtT̂ F-test iĴ inQQlU^nm^ (Sig.) UEinillf EJlimai)

iSuiiOfj (Post Hoc Comparison) ^QyTlniQ^ Scheffe's fl P̂HRW ^
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